









































QOl{edéchobee

Okeechobee City Code Enforcement
50 SE 2nd Ave Okeechobee Florida 34974
CODE ENFORCEMENT FOR 863-763-9795/Fax

THE CITY OF 863-763-7804
OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA.

Petitioner,

\'A

Date  08/27/2019

Respondent,
CASE NO. 190626010

Leon Edouard

STATEMENT OF VIOLATION AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.02 and 162.12, Florida Statutes, and the Code of Ordinances of City of
Okeechobee, I (hereinafter the "City of Okeechobee), the undersigned Code Enforcement Officer hereby gives
notice of an uncorrected violation of the City of Okeechobee Code, as more particularly described herein, and
hereby requests a Hearing before the Okeechobee City Code Enforcement Special Magistrate.

1. Violation of City Code Chapter/Section: 1) 108.1.1, .3, .5 & 30-43 & 202

2. Address and Parcel# where violation exists: 903 Se 8th Ave., Okeechobee, Florida 34974

3. Name and address of property owner or person in charge of location where violation exists:

1040 SE 21st Street, Okeechobee, FI. 34974
4. Description of Violation: 40,1100 Of IPMC Section 108-1.1, 1.3, 1.5 & City Ordinance

30-43 Public Nuisance & Florida Building Code Section 202
5. Date violation must be corrected by: g Days From proper Notification

June 26th 2019

6. Date violation first observed on or about:

Unless Respondent corrects the violation described herein by the date set forth above AND contacts the undersigned Code
Inspector to verify compliance, with the Okeechobee City Code Section(s) cited herein, you are hereby called upon to take
notice that a Hearing will be held in this cause before the City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement Magistrate on the 13th
day August 2019 at 6:30 P.M., located at 55 SE 3rd Ave Okeechobee City Hall, Okeechobee Florida 34974 in Council
Chambers. The Magistrate will receive testimony and evidence at said Hearing and shall make findings of fact and
conclusions of law as are supported by the evidence and testimony, and shall make an order thereupon. You are entitled to be
represented by counsel, present evidence, and present testimony. Please be advised that any evidence presented to the
Magistrate for his consideration will be retained by Code Compliance Department. If you fail to appear at the hearing the
Magistrate may enter an Order of Violation, & impose a fine in your absence.

Fred Sterling Code Enforcement Officer

Any Person desiring to appeal any decision of the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made and that the record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal will

be based. Code Enforcement Magistrate tapes are for the sole purpose of back up for the official records of the Code Enforcement Department.

In Accordance with Fla. Statute 162.11(2005), an aggrieved party may appeal a final administrative order to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall be
filed within 30 days of the execution of the order to be appealed.

De acuerdo con la seccion 162.11 de los estatutos de la Florida, un partido que no esta en acuerdo puede apelar una orden administrativa final a la tribunal
de circuito . Tal apelacion sera archivada en el plazo de 30 dias de la firma de la orden que se apelara.












Exhibit # VIII - B
Case Number 190712014
Heidi Sherer






City of Okeechobee

Code Enforcement

Case # 190712014

Name: Heidi Sherer
Property Location: 1115 SE 10t Street

Code Board Action: Imposed a fine starting January 13, 2020 @ $25.00 per day for
code violation Chapter 30 Section 30-43 Public Nuisance and Section 30-44 General
Cleaning and Beautification

Accrual of Fine:

2020 20

January = 19 Days @ $25.00 = $475.00
February = 25 Days @ $25.00 = $625.00 Plus $50.00 Admin Fee
March = days

April =days

May = days

June = days

July = days

August = days

September = days

October = days

November = days

December = days

Total = $1,100.00
Administrative Fee = $50.00
Total Amount Due = $1,50.00

Date of Compliance — February 25, 2020



OKEECHOBEE POLICE CODE ENFORCEMENT
50 SE 2™ Ave.
Okeechobee, Fl. 34974
863-763-9795
863-763-7804Fax

Name: Heidi Sherer
Address:1115 SE 10 Street
City: Okeechobee, Florida 34974

Case#:191217007

This is a reminder that the above-mentioned case will appear before the Special Magistrate on

June 9, 2020 at 6:30pm in the City Council chambers located on the 2™

floor of the City Hall at 55 SE 3™ Avenue. Your presence would be greatly appreciated.

This will be for recommendation on Fine Reduction on the Above Stated Property.

City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement
50 SE 2™ Ave. Okeechobee, Florida 34974












Melissa Close
m

From: Heidi <heidi.sherer@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 11:01 AM
To: Melissa Close

Subject: Re: SOV & NOH - Fine Reduction

Ok please send me the packet so | can review it when you get a chance. | appreciate it, and will see you guys then.

Stay safe,

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 17, 2020, at 10:13 AM, Melissa Close <mclose@cityofokeechobee.com> wrote:

Heidi,

Here is a copy of the Statement of Violation and Notice of Hearing for the April 14" Special Magistrate
Hearing. | will also mail you a copy. You are not in violation, the property is in compliance. | will keep you
posted on the Hearing as it gets closer to the date. | also have a packet put together and all you need to
do is show up and taik to Special Magistrate Roger Azcona.

Thank you,

Melissa Close

City of Okeechobee

Code Enforcement

Administrative Secretary

(863)763-2626 Extension 9802

Fax (863) 763-7804

<imagel01.png>

NOTICE: Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by the City of
Okeechobee officials and employees will be available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. Under
Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records
request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.

<SOV NOH Heidi Sherer.pdf>



Melissa Close

L O L S A e

From: Heidi <heidi.sherer@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 7:58 PM
To: Melissa Close; Fred Sterling
Subject: Fwd: Case Paperwork

Melissa:

I have confirmed on 3/5/20 that you have received my paperwork and | have a hearing on 4/14/20 at 6:30p.m. | have
not received the hearing date letter from your office yet with the location of same, et al.

Please let me know if it’s still going forward on this date. | appreciate it.
Thanks!

Heidi J. Sherer
863.763.1664
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Heidi Sherer <heidi.sherer@aol.com>

Date: March 6, 2020 at 1:37:31 PM EST

To: mclose@cityofokeechobee.com, heidi.sherer@aol.com
Subject: Re: Case Paperwork

Melissa:

As per our discussion yesterday, you confirmed receipt of my completed and notarized "Request for
Reduction of Accrued Fine" on Case no 19-0712014. Further, you advised that | am scheduled for
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 at 6:30pm for a hearing. Please confirm via email. | will await the documents in
the mail at the Jensen Beach address as well.

Thank you!

----- Original Message-----

From: Heidi <heidi.sherer@aol.com>

To: Melissa Close <mclose@cityofokeechobee.com>
Sent: Wed, Feb 26, 2020 11:44 am

Subject: Re: Case Paperwork

Ok, 1 will proceed with same. Please let me know when and where | am on the docket. | am preparing the
documents to forward to you this week.

Thank you,
Heidi J. Sherer

Sent from my iPhone



Melissa Close
m

From: Heidi Sherer <heidi.sherer@aol.com>
Sent: Friday, March 6, 2020 1:37 PM

To: Melissa Close; heidi.sherer@aol.com
Subject: Re: Case Paperwork

Melissa:

As per our discussion yesterday, you confirmed receipt of my completed and notarized "Request for Reduction of
Accrued Fine" on Case no 19-0712014. Further, you advised that | am scheduled for Tuesday, April 14, 2020 at 6:30pm
for a hearing. Please confirm via email. | will await the documents in the mail at the Jensen Beach address as well.

Thank you!

From: Heidi <heidi.sherer@aol.com>

To: Melissa Close <mclose@cityofokeechobee.com>
Sent: Wed, Feb 26, 2020 11:44 am

Subject: Re: Case Paperwork

Ok, | will proceed with same. Please let me know when and where { am on the docket. | am preparing the documents to
forward to you this week.

Thank you,
Heidi J. Sherer

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 25, 2020, at 3:10 PM, Melissa Close <mclose@cityofokeechobee.com> wrote:

Mrs. Sherer,
Here is everything for the Case at 1115 SE 10" street. Please review and fill out the Fine Reduction Request form and

Please have it notarized and mail back to me at 50 SE 2" Avenue, Okeechobee, Florida 34974. | will get you on the
agenda for the April Special Magistrate Hearing. | have also updated your mailing address and documented your phone
number. If you have any questions please feel free to contact us.

Thank you,

Melissa Close

City of Okeechobee

Code Enforcement
Administrative Secretary
(863)763-2626 Extension 9802
Fax (863) 763-7804
<image001.png>

NOTICE: Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or received by the
City of Okeechobee officials and employees will be available to the public and media, upon request, unless otherwise
exempt. Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in
response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in

writing.

<doc01857220200225150417 .pdf>












OKEECHOBEE POLICE CODE ENFORCEMENT
50 SE 2™ Ave.
Okeechobee, F1. 34974
863-763-9795
863-763-7804Fax

FLOMBA » Tt 1U

March 20, 2020
Case #191217007

Heidi Sherer
1115 SE 10% Street
Okeechobee, F1 34974

Dear Mrs. Sherer,

Due to the COVID-19 and that groups not allowed to exceed 10 people. Also, that
we should stay 6 feet apart. We are canceling the April 14, 2020 Code
Enforcement/Special Magistrate Hearing. At this time, we are unsure if we will be
holding a May Hearing as well. I will keep you posted as to any changes that are
made. I thank you for your cooperation and bringing your property into
compliance. Be safe.

Sincerely,
Yelwneo Ulopnid

Melissa Close

City of Okeechobee

Code Enforcement Administrative Secretary
50 SE 2™ Ave

Okeechobee, F1 34974

863-763-2626 Extension 9802
mclose@cityofokeechobee.com
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File Num # 2020000510 1/15/2020 2of2

AGREED AND ORDERED this__|( 0 day of. ‘\P(’me/ ,2019 .

CITY OF OKEECHOBEE, Petitioner _2idl Sherer” Respondent

CODE ENFORCEMENT
City of Okeechobee, Florida

yzﬂ Magistrate
~7

C nforcement Officer /

ATTEST:

(e

Recording Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE

to be the Code Enforcement Special Magistta Enforcement Officer and Recording
i BEE CODE ENFORCEMENT.

NOTARY PUBL;

My Commission expires:

_-‘v‘v‘v‘v‘-‘:v ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 3
~ Motiary Public Siste of Floride ¢
L % Terisa Garca b3
S a- Wy Comenission GG 27873 4
AN ehic sz ‘E
G A A AR

Please return to: City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement
55 SE 3™ Avenue
Okeechobee, FL 34974
(863) 357-1971



CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
THE CITY OF OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 190712014

CITY OF OKEECHOBEE,
PETITIONER, )
Official Records File#2020000510 Page(s):2
Sharon Robertsen
Vs~ Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller
Okeechobee, FL Recorded 1/15/2020 10:35 AM
Fees: RECORDING $18.50
RESPONDENT,
Heidi Sherer /

LIEN / ORDER
THIS CAUSE came before the Code Enforcement Board, City of Okeechobee, for public
hearing on December 10 , 20_19. After due notice to the respondent, the Board having heard
evidence on the alleged violation by witnesses or affidavit makes the following findings:

A. FINDINGS OF FACT:
Lots:10 Blk: Section: Brentwood Estates
Parcel: 3-22-37-35-0360-00000-0100
Property location: 1115 SE 10" Street
Property owner: Heidi Sherer

B. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The owner of the property described above has been found in violation

of Ch 30 Sec 30-43 & Sec 30-44 — Public Nuisance & General
Cleaning and Beautification. Overgrown Vegetation

C. ORDER: The City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement Special Magistrate has

determined you have violated the Code of Ordinances Ch 30 _Sec 30-43 & 30-44

concerning your property located at 1115 Se 10" Street , Okeechobee, FL .

If you do not correct the violation Fourteen (14) day after proper notification __, or notify the

Code Enforcement Officer of the correction, the Magistrate imposes a fine of $25.00 per day,
Also a onetime fee of $50.00 for administrative fees, commencing that date and continuing
daily until the violation is corrected or the city is notified by you and verifies the correction,
which ever first occurs. Further, if you do not correct the violation by said date, a copy of this

order as a claim of lien, shall be recorded in the office of the Clerk of Circuit Court, Okeechobee
County, Florida, and once recorded, becomes a lien
onrea

1 and personal property pursuant to Florida Statute 162. You have a right within thirty

days, to appeal this finding and order by Wiit of Certiorari to the Circuit Court, Okeechobee

County, Florida. If you correct the violation prior to the above date, it is your obligation to

contact the Code Enforcement Officer to verify such compliance.



AGREED AND ORDERED this_|(0__dayof DNpember” 2019

CITY OF OKEECHOBEE, Petitioner HV.-I(" L Sherer” Respondent

CODE ENFORCEMENT
City of Okeechobee, Florxda

Sp;éial Magistrate
s,
s

s 7

Al / =
<= CodelEnforcement Officer /

ATTEST:

(W lonnd) Claone

Recording Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority, Roger Azcona ,
Fred Sterling and__ Melissa Close , well known to me and known by me
to be the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate, Code Enforcement Officer and Recording
Secretary, respectively, of the CITY OF OKEECHOBEE CODE ENFORCEMENT.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this / 7 day of /Qg C - ,20[_7.

\inm ( f’%cm

NOTARY PUBLIZ

My Commission expires:

Notary Public State of Florida
. Terisa Garcia

My Commission GG 270873
Expies 1% 1742022

Please return to: City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement
55 SE 3" Avenue
QOkeechobee, FL 34974
(863) 357-1971
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50 SE 2nd Ave Okeechobee Florida 34974
CODE ENFORCEMENT FOR 863-763-9795 Phone

THE CITY OF 863-763-7804 FAX
OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA.

Petitioner,
vs
Date 11/20/2019
Respondent,
' CASENO. 190712014
Heidi Sherer

STATEMENT OF VIOLATION AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.02 and 162.12, Florida Statutes, and the Code of Ordinances of City of
Okeechobee, I (hereinafter the "City of Okeechobee), the undersigned Code Enforcement Officer hereby gives
notice of an uncorrected violation of the City of Okeechobee Code, as more particularly described herein, and
hereby requests a Hearing before the Okeechobee City Code Enforcement Special Magistrate.

1. Violation of City Code Chapter/Section: Ch 30 Sec 30-43 & Sec 30-44

2. Address and Parcel# where violation exists: 1115 SE 10th Street
3-22-37-35-0360-00000-0100

Name and address of property owner or person in charge of location where violation exists:

Heidi Sherer: PO Box 2977, Okeechobee

4. Description of Violation:

Mow and Weed Eat the Property

General Cleaning & Beautification, Public Nuisance
5. Date violation must be corrected byD ec1.2019

(98}

6. Date violation first observed on or about.7/ 1219

Unless Respondent corrects the violation described herein by the date set forth above AND contacts the undersigned Code
Inspector to verify compliance, with the Okeechobee City Code Section(s) cited herein, you are hereby called upon to take
notice that a Hearing will be held in this cause before the City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement Magistrate on the 10th
day LJECEMMDEer  at6:30 P.M,, located at 55 SE 3rd Ave Okeechobee City Hall, Okeechobee Florida 34974 in Council
Chambers. The Magistrate will receive testimony and evidence at said Hearing and shall make findings of fact and
conclusions of law as are supported by the evidence and testimony, and shall make an order thereupon. You are entitled to be
represented by counsel, present evidence, and present testimony. Please be advised that any evidence presented to the
Magistrate for his consideration will be retained by Code Compliance Department. If you fail to appear at the hearing the

Magistrate may enter an Order of Violation, & impose a fine in your absenceW

Fred Sterling Code:?/mcement Officer
iy

Any Person desiring to appeal any decision of the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate with respect to arfy matter considered at this hearing will
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made and that the record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal will

be based. Code Enforcement Magistrate tapes are for the sole purpose of back up for the official records of the Code Enforcement Department.

In Accordance with Fla. Statute 162.11(2005), an aggrieved party may appeal a final administrative order to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall be
filed within 30 days of the execution of the order to be appealed.

De acuerdo con la seccion 162.11 de los estatutos de la Florida, un partido que no esta en acuerdo puede apelar una orden administrativa final a la tribunal
de circuito . Tal apelacion sera archivada en el plazo de 30 dias de la firma de la orden que se apelara.









IR Okeechobee City Code Enforcement
50 SE 2nd Ave Okeechobee Florida 34974

CODE ENFORCEMENT FOR 863-763-9795 Phone

THE CITY OF 863-763-7804 FAX
OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA.

Petitioner,
vs

Date 10/15/2019
Respondent,

CASENO. 190712014
Heidi Sherer

STATEMENT OF VIOLATION AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.02 and 162.12, Florida Statutes, and the Code of Ordinances of City of
Okeechobee, I (hereinafter the "City of Okeechobee), the undersigned Code Enforcement Officer hereby gives
notice of an uncorrected violation of the City of Okeechobee Code, as more particularly described herein, and
hereby requests a Hearing before the Okeechobee City Code Enforcement Special Magistrate.

1. Violation of City Code Chapter/Section: Ch 30 Sec 30-43 & Ch 30 Sec 30-44

2. Address and Parcel# where violation exists: 1115 SE 10th Street
3-22-37-35-0360-00000-0100

3. Name and address of property owner or person in charge of location where violation exists:

Heidi Sherer: PO Box 2977 Okeechobee, FL. 34973

D ipti f Violation:
4. Description of Viola “"Mow and Weed Eat the Property

General Cleaning and Beautification & Public Nuisance
5. Date violation must be corrected byN ov 1. 2019

6. Date violation first observed on or about.7/ 12/19

Unless Respondent corrects the violation described herein by the date set forth above AND contacts the undersigned Code
Inspector to verify compliance, with the Okeechobee City Code Section(s) cited herein, you are hereby called upon to take
notice that a Hearing will be held in this cause before the City of Okeechobee Code Enforcement Magistrate on the 12th
day_INOVEMMDEr  at 6:30 P.M,, located at 55 SE 3rd Ave Okeechobee City Hall, Okeechobee Florida 34974 in Council
Chambers. The Magistrate will receive testimony and evidence at said Hearing and shall make findings of fact and
conclusions of law as are supported by the evidence and testimony, and shall make an order thereupon. You are entitled to be
represented by counsel, present evidence, and present testimony. Please be advised that any evidence presented to the
Magistrate for his consideration will be retained by Code Compliance Department. If you fail to appear at the hearing the

Magistrate may enter an Order of Violation, & impose a fine in your absence,

----- ' g
Fx[d Sterling Code Enforcement Officer

Any Person desiring to appeal any decision of the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made and that the record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal will

be based. Code Enforcement Magistrate tapes are for the sole purpose of back up for the official records of the Code Enforcement Deparment.

In Accordance with Fla. Statute 162.11(2005), an aggrieved party may appeal a final administrative order to the circuit court. Such an appeal shall be
filed within 30 days of the execution of the order to be appealed.

De acuerdo con la seccion 162.11 de los estatutos de la Florida, un partido que no esta en acuerdo puede apelar una orden administrativa final a la tribunal
de circuito . Tal apelacion sera archivada en el plazo de 30 dias de la firma de la orden que se apelara.















OKEECHOBEE COUNTY
- 312 NW 3rd Street
Okeechobee, FL 34972

Transaction# 2019041462
Receipt # 2020000365

Print Date: 1/15/2020 10:38:33AM

Cashier Date: January 15, 2020
Client: CITY OF OKEECHOBEE

17 items

RELEASE
Instrument Number: 2020000499

RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT $1.90
RELEASE

Instrument Number: 2020000500
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT $1.90
RELEASE

Instrument Number: 2020000501
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT 1.90
RELEASE

Instrument Number: 2020000502
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT 1.90
SATISFACTION

Instrument Number: 2020000503
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT $1.90
SATISFACTION

Instrument Number: 2020000504
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE 0.10
TRUST FUND FEE 1.00



HISU UIISHIL NUMDEr.  4U4Uuuuudud

RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
-FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT $1.90
SATISFACTION

instrument Number: 2020000506
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC 2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT 1.90
SATISFACTION

instrument Number: 2020000507
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT 1.90
SATISFACTION

Instrument Number: 2020000508
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $2.00
FACC FEE $0.10
TRUST FUND FEE $1.00
COURT RELATED PRMT 1.90
LIEN

Instrument Number: 2020000509
RECORDING FEES $9.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE 0.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT $3.80
LIEN

Instrument Number: 2020000510
RECORDING FEES $9.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE $0.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT 3.80
LIEN

Instrument Number: 2020000511
RECORDING FEES 9.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE $0.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT 3.80

LIEN
Instrument Number: 2020000512

RECORDING FEES
BOCC

Bk
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LIEN
Instrument Number: 2020000513

RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE $0.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT 3.80
LIEN
Instrument Number: 2020000514
RECORDING FEES $9.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE 30.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT 3.80
LIEN
Instrument Number: 2020000515
RECORDING FEES $5.00
BOCC $4.00
FACC FEE $0.20
TRUST FUND FEE $1.50
COURT RELATED PRMT $3.80
CHECK/CASHIERS CHECK
AMOUNT: $229.50 # 040876

Total Payments $229.50

Total Fees $229.50

Shortage $0.00

Check Overage $0.00
Rec By: Madalyn Pinon

Deputy Clerk

www.clerk.co.okeechobee.fl.us/Official_Records.htm
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